
ADDENDUM 
RFA-23-32-IDDS-PROVIDER 

#1. Extension of deadline date: 

Proposals whether mailed, shipped, or personally delivered must be officially received by the Alamo Area Council 
of Governments (AACOG) by 4:00 pm on June 1, 2023 in order to be considered. Proposals received after the 
deadline, regardless of circumstance, will be disqualified. ABSOLUTELY NO EXCEPTIONS WILL BE MADE.  

All solicitation documents are posted here: http://www.aacog.com/bids.aspx 

This addendum is an extension to the deadline for RFA 23-53-IDDS-Provider.  All parties shall be responsible for 
reading this entire addendum.  The addendum will form a part of the contract document.  

EXTENSION TO RFA DEADLINE: The original deadline for proposals has been 
extended from May 1, 2023 to June 01, 2023.  

#2 Rate Change for Psychological Evaluations: 

The rate of hourly pay for Psychological Evaluation and Testing has been changed from $75.00 
per hour to $120.00.  

Rate Schedule for Eligibility Determination (Psychological Evaluation and Testing 
services) 

The following rate schedule will be followed in consideration of the obligations 
undertaken by Provider, AACOG agrees to pay Provider for Psychological Evaluation 
and Testing rendered according to prices reflected below. 

SERVICE Unit Description Minimum RATE. Maximum RATE 

Psychological Evaluation 
and Testing 

1 Hour (up to7 
hours) 

$120.00 $120.00 

All other conditions of this RFA remain unchanged. 

* * * * * * * * * * * * END OF ADDENDUM * * * * * * * * * * * *

http://www.aacog.com/bids.aspx

	ADDENDUM
	RFA-23-53-IDDS-PROVIDER

